In: KSC-BC-2020-07

The Prosecutor v. Hysni Gucati and Nasim Haradinaj

Before: Pre-trial Judge

Registrar: Dr Fidelma Donlon

Filing Participant: Specialist Counsel for Hysni Gucati

Date: 8 July 2021

Language: English

Classification: Confidential

Defence Response to "Confidential redacted version of 'Prosecution notification and request to provide summary'"

Specialist Prosecutor

Counsel for Hysni Gucati

Jack Smith Jonathan Elystan Rees QC

Huw Bowden

Counsel for Nasim Haradinaj

Toby Cadman

Carl Buckley

Reclassified as Public pursuant to instructions of Trial Panel II in CRSPD58 of 17 September 2021.

KSC-BC-2020-07/F00255/2 of 2

PUBLIC

CONFIDENTIAL
08/07/2021 12:09:00

1. In response to the SPO's request to provide a summary of potentially exculpatory information (the "Request"),¹ the Defence submits that the material should be disclosed in full. The SPO has provided no justification for non-disclosure of the information or the submission of a summary of the information. This is required under Rule 108 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence.² Accordingly, the Request should be denied.

Word count: 82 words



JONATHAN ELYSTAN REES QC

Specialist Counsel for Mr Gucati

HUW BOWDEN

Specialist Co-Counsel for Mr Gucati

8 July 2021

Cardiff, UK

1 KSC-BC-2020-07 8/7/2021

¹ KSC-BC-202-07/F00252/CONF/RED

² Rules of Evidence and Procedure Before the Kosovo Specialist Chambers, 5 July 2017